30/2003 17:02 FAX 214 303 3896

→ PTO ASGN

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAI			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	<u>▼</u> ▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Country Fresh I, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Country Fresh, LLC     Internal     Address:		
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Michigan Limited Liability Company	Street Address: 2515 McKinney Avenue, Ste 1200 City: Dallas State: TX Zip; 75201 Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Michigan Limited Liability Company		
OtherEffective Date: 1/4/2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Dosignations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( cs) attached? Yee No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,481,748		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Bridget Griffin Johnson	6. Total number of applications and registrations Involved:		
Internal Address: Dean Foods Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: 2515 McKinney Avenue, Ste 1200	8. Deposit account number: 500785		
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
Bridget Griffin Johnson  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents  Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to; Commissioner of Patent & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



Lansing. Michigan

This is to Certify that the Annexed copy has been compared by me with the record on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 5th day of January, 2000.

Director

Corporation, Securities and Land Development Bureau

172

GOID SEAL APPEARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL

REEL: 002603 FRAME: 0147

(385 550m (Rev. 10/98)

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CONSUCCES OF CORPORATION, SECURITIES AND LA	· · · · · ·
JAN 0 3 2000  ADJUSTED PURSUANT TO TELEPHONE AUTHORIZATION CHURCH	الا المعادلة المعادل
Name 517-663-2525 Ref # 00032 Attn: Cheryl J. Bixby Addres MICHIGAN RUNNER SERVICE P.O. Box 266 City Eaton Rapids, MI 48827	ADMINISTRATOR  ADMINI

If left blank document will be mailed to the registered office.

## **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

Cross Entity Merger for use by Profit Corporations, Limited Liability Companies and Limited Partnerships

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships), the undersigned entities execute the following Certificate of Merger:

The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:	
<ul> <li>a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is;</li> </ul>	
Country Fresh, Inc.	002706
Country Fresh I, LLC	B58-237
b. The пате of the surviving (new) entity and its identification number is:	,
Country Fresh I, LLC	1358-231
Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provide the street address of th	e survivor's principal place of business:
2515 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1200, Dallas, Texas 75201	·
	<del></del>
. (Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the date of filing. The date receipt of this document in this office.)	ate must be no more than 90 days after
	1 2000
The merger (consolidation) shall be effective on theday of	<del>- #2nuary</del> / <u>2000     </u> -

GOTO SEAR APREARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002603 FRAME: 0148

## 3. Complete for Profit Corporations only

Fore	ach constituent stock co	rporation, state:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Na	ame of corporation	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series	Indicate ctass or series of shares entitled to vote	Indicate class or series entitled to vote as a class
Count	ry Fresh, Inc.	1000 shares, common stock	common stock	<u>N/A</u>
	the number of shares is e change may occur is a	subject to change prior to the efference follows:	ctive date of the merger or cons	olidation, the manner in which
The n	nanner and basis of con	verting shares are as follows:		
🤰 ar	e as follows: んひんを	rticles, or a restatement of the Artic		•
\ th	e shares of common te merger, be cancel trviving limited lia	stock of the non-surviving e led and terminated, without bility company.	entity shall, upon the eff conversion into Membership	ective time and date of p Interests of the
	ne Plan of Merger will be ny constituent profit corp	furnished by the surviving profit co oration.	orporation, on request and without	out cost, to any shareholder of
The n	nerger is permitted by the hat law in effecting the n	e state or country under whose law nerger.	w it is incorporated and each for	eign corporation has complied
(Com a)	The Plan of Merger wa	or (b) for each corporation) s approved by the majority conser, a Mich thas not elected a Board of Direct	nigan corporation which has not	commenced business, has not
	(Signature of Incorporate	r) (Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
<b>b</b> )	(Signature of Incorporate The plan of merger was the Board of Direc without approval of		(Signature of Incorporator) , the solution 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) urviving Michigan corporation,
	the Board of Direct	ors and the shareholders of the fo	llowing Michigan corporation(s)	in accordance with Section
	Country Fresh, Inc		<del></del>	<del>.</del>
	Lisa N. Tyson,	Authorized Officer or Agent) Vice President	By(Signature of Auth	orized Officer or Agent)
	COUNTRY FRESH, IN			r print namé)
	(Na	ne of Corporation)	(Name o	(Corporation)

## 4. Complete for any Limited Liability Companies only

Check one of the following	:
There are no changes t	o be made to the Articles of Organization of the surviving limited liability company.
by the merger are as fo	e Articles, or a restatement of the Articles, of the surviving limited liability company to be effected flows:  I liability company is Country Fresh, LLC.
	·-
The manner and basis of co	onverting the membership interests are as follows:
The Plan of Merger was ap 702(1).	proved by the members of each constituent limited liability company in accordance with section
	oproved by the members of each domestic limited liability company in accordance with section tituent business organization in the manner provided by the laws of the jurisdiction in which it is
For each limited liability co	mpany involved in the merger, this document is signed in accordance with Section 103 of the
s	Signed this 29-44 day of
1	isa N. Tyson, Vice President of Suiza Fluid Dairy Group GP, LLC,
2	eneral partner of Suiza Fluid Dairy Group, L.P., sole member of Country Fresh I. LLC
	(Name of Limited Liability Company)
s	Signed thisday of,
r.	tv
Ŀ	(Signature of Member or Manager)
_	(Type or Print Name)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

## 6. Complete for Corporations and Limited Liability Companies only

Assumed name	Corporation and/or LLC transferred from	Expiration date
thesatern Jules Packers	Country Fresh, Inc.	12/31/2005
there Falls Value Company	- december County - 200.	12/31/2008
ntry Fresh Hesley	Country Presh, Inc.	12/31/2005
Products of Michigan	Country Fresh, Inc.	13/31/2005
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	Country Fresh; Inc.	14/31/3005
		······································
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
والمراكر ومناهم ومناسب أسيما		····
manige issues alice alice sures of	n ame is an de coutricisé dils;	
·		
exeumed names under which but	shade is to be conducted are:	

	ı				
	<del></del>				
				<del></del>	·
		•			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			•		
<del></del>	,	···········			
•		·····		<del> y</del>	<del></del>
		•	· <del>-</del> · - · · ·		
<u> </u>			<del> </del>	<u> </u>	

sent by: Michighamarkenia 5176632299 REEL: 002603 FRAME: 0151